~~=9 Barkers Vale Public School

TOWARDS A BRIGHTER EUTURE

4501 Kyogle Road
Wadeville
NSW 2474

Monday, 20th October, 2014
Term 4 Week 3

Telephone (02) 66897202
Facsimile: (02) 66897469
Email: barkersval-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au

*Newsletter

Message From the Principal

As you have already heard by now, many of
our students enjoyed some wonderful
experiences on excursions last week.

Years 5 and 6 had four action packed days
featuring a variety of learning experiences.
I am happy to commend our students on
their overall behaviour throughout the
excursion even though a few students took
a while fo appreciate the value of a good
night's sleep.......

Thank you to Kerry and Jamie for their
commitment to ensuring our students were
well looked after and able to make the most
of their special time away.

Years 3/4 enjoyed a fantastic time at
Dorroughby Education Centre.

Later this week I will be attending the
State Principal's conference in Sydney. The
program of speakers is diverse, however
the Keynote speakers will focus on 21st
Century Learning and Emotional
Intelligence. I am looking forward to
sharing my learning with you upon my
return.

| Kathleen Johnston, Principal

Photos have been removed for
online newsletter

IMPORTANT DATES

Term 4, 2014
H WEEK 3

Tues-Fri— Kathy at State Principals

M Conference

il WEEK 4

H Tuesday 28th Oct: Kinder Orientation
H Wednesday, 29th Oct: P&C Meeting

f WEEK 5

¥ Tuesday 4th Nov: Kinder Orientation &
il Nimbin CS Yr 7 Orientation

i WEEK 6

i Tuesday 11th Nov: Kinder orientation
H WEEK 7

 Tuesday 18th Nov: Nimbin CS Yr 7

{| Orientation

i Thursday 20th Nov: School Concert
il WEEK 8

i Intensive Swimming

H WEEK 9

il Wednesday 3rd Dec: Nimbin CS Yr 7
H Orientation

i WEEK 10

H Sunday 14—
H WEEK 11
Monday 15 Dec: Reports Home

¥ Tues 16 Dec: Farewell Yr 6 Dinner

il Wed 17 Dec: LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

P&C BBQ at Bunnings
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C'angr'afu/af/ans to the following °*
. students who received Merit
. awards this week:-
= K-1-2: James Shedden, Mallee
+ Kite, Ferqgus Law & Elizabeth
. Hawthorne Yr 3-4-5: Mia
** Snadden & Savannah Trezise
~ Yrb-6: James Gough & Grace
.. Bellamy
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i -is it TRug ?
m-is it HELPFUL 2

i-i8 it INSRING ?
m-is it NECESSARY?

7-is Tt KIND 2

P&C NEWS

Dear Parents & Community Members
Some of you may think that the P &C will
be resting on its laurels after the huge year
we have had but no we are just about to
start reflecting on this years activities and
start preparing for next year. So now is a
great time to join us. I’m particularly
thinking of those parents that joined the
school community throughout the year.
Next meeting is — Wednesday the 29" at
4pm at the school.

Agenda:

Reviewing;

- the process for applying for funds
from the P&C

- balancing the books talking with the
treasurer about what’s come in and
what’s gone out

- discussions from the canteen
meeting held in week 1

- collaboration and participation; what
has been working to build a strong
inclusive school community

Planning;

- collaboration and participation; how
the whole school community can
work better together, students, edu-
cators, parents and community.

- a basic outline of fundraising activi-
ties for 2015

- class structures and room allocation
for 2015

- P & C support for Kindy orientation

- P & C involvement / support to pro-
grams - environmental program, li-
brary, music, sports, social skills
program and other educational pro-
grams

- school safety; buses and road cross-

ing

Regards Kylie




Barkers Vale Public School

Enrolling Now for 2015

o

~~""Come and join us on the

Tuesday 28" Oct 9:00 to 11:35
Tuesday 4™ Nov 9:00 to 11:35
Tuesday 117 Nov 9:00 to 1:35

We are zet in a picturesque rural location with uniquely designed classmoms.
Owr school offers a family frendly emaronment perfect for nurturing
your child's unique talents and skills. We provide a quality education to a wide
community with bus serices available from Mimbin, Cawongla, Billen Cliffz, Mt Burrell,
Barkers Vale, Lillkan Rock and Blue Knob.

Find out more about our school and what we have to offer including:

* Hands-on leaming opportunities

* |nferactive SMART Boards.

* The Jolly Phonice Reading and Writing program

* Targeted Eary Numeracy Program (TEN)

» Student maintained vegetable gardens.

* Sporting facilifies including soccer Selds, great play equipment, basketball & netball court
= A large computer room, iPads and school hall.

* |nfer-school activities as part of the COLOURSS (Community of Leamers of the Lipper
Richmond Small Schools) growp.

* Marimbas and our music room.
Come and talk to our staff and students to find out more!
Principal Kathleen lohnston Class Teacher lulie McTaggart

Contact one of our friendly staff for more information on 6689 7202

Or visit our website www_barkersval-p_schools.nsw_edu.au



CANTEEN MENU
First Break 11am

Items must be ordered by 9am on brown paper lunch bags

Pies Steak, Chicken Mornay, Thai Chicken, Bacon and Cheese,

Spinach and Cheese, Pumpkin
Gluten Free Steak Pies
Rolls  Energy Rolls, Spinach and cheese
Sausage Rolls
Half Sausage Roll
Sandwiches Wraps or Toasted Sandwiches
Wholemeal bread
Vegemite, Peanut butter, Jam
Cheese
Cheese and lettuce
Ham or Tuna
Ham and Cheese
Just Salad (Lettuce, tomato, carrot, beetroot, cucumber)
Ham cheese and tomato
Ham or Tuna and Salad

Nachos Vegetarian
Pizzas

Ham and Pineapple or Vegetarian
Y2 Pizza

Baked Potatoes
Butter

Cheese or Sour cream
The lot

Home Cooking
Lamingtons

%2 lamington

Cheese and Rice Crackers
Milo

Juice

$4.00

$2.50
$1.25

$1.50
$2.30
$2.40
$2.50
$2.70
$3.00
$3.50
$4.00

$3.00

$4.00
$2.00

$1.50
$1.70
$2.00

$1.00
$1.00
$0.50
$1.00
$0.80
$0.40

Please advise canteen and school staff of any children's allergies

and special dietary restrictions




Lamingtons

Home Cooking

CANTEEN MENU

Second Break 1pm

Cheese and Crackers

Rice Crackers
Popcorn
Sesame snaps
Pkt of Sultanas

Loose Sultanas

Dried mango slices

Dried apricot pieces

Frozen Pineapple

Frozen grapes in cup

Frozen Bananas on a stick

Frozen Orange Slices

Watermelon slices

Vanilla Yoghurt in cup

Frozen Smoozes

Frozen Berry Juice Tubes

Milo in cup

Juice in cup

$1.00 half $0.50
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.50
$1.00
$0.50

$0.20 small scoop
$0.50 large scoop

$0.30
$0.10
$0.60
$0.50
$0.80
$0.30
$0.50
$0.60
$1.00
$0.50
$0.80
$0.40

CANTEEN ROSTER FOR TERM 4

Roster Parents needed from 10.30-3pm

DATE

27" October
10" November
17" November
24" November
1* December
8" December

15" December

MONDAYS

ROSTER PARENT

Martin Freeman

Jewelzi Hurley
Serena Carter
Vicky Johnson
Celeste Oss-Emer
Jacqui Smith
Kristin Moss

HOME COOKING

Leonie Walsh
Jacqui Smith
Jodie Marychurch
Angus Gough
Serena Carter
Vicky Johnson

Celeste Oss-Emer




