

Barkers Vale Public School



4501 Kyogle Road Wadeville NSW 2474 Telephone (02) 66897202 Facsimile: (02) 66897469

Email: barkersval-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au

Monday, 20th October, 2014 Term 4 Week 3

*Newsletter

Message From the Principal

As you have already heard by now, many of our students enjoyed some wonderful experiences on excursions last week.

Years 5 and 6 had four action packed days featuring a variety of learning experiences. I am happy to commend our students on their overall behaviour throughout the excursion even though a few students took a while to appreciate the value of a good night's sleep......

Thank you to Kerry and Jamie for their commitment to ensuring our students were well looked after and able to make the most of their special time away.

Years 3/4 enjoyed a fantastic time at Dorroughby Education Centre.

Later this week I will be attending the State Principal's conference in Sydney. The program of speakers is diverse, however the Keynote speakers will focus on 21st Century Learning and Emotional Intelligence. I am looking forward to sharing my learning with you upon my return.



Kathleen Johnston, Principal

Photos have been removed for online newsletter

IMPORTANT DATES

Term 4, 2014

WEEK 3

Tues-Fri– Kathy at State Principals
Conference

WEEK 4

Tuesday 28th Oct: Kinder Orientation Wednesday, 29th Oct: P&C Meeting

WEEK 5

Tuesday 4th Nov: Kinder Orientation & Nimbin CS Yr 7 Orientation

WEEK 6

Tuesday 11th Nov: Kinder orientation

WEEK 7

Tuesday 18th Nov: Nimbin CS Yr 7

Orientation

Thursday 20th Nov: School Concert

WEEK 8

Intensive Swimming

WEEK 9

Wednesday 3rd Dec: Nimbin CS Yr 7

Orientation

WEEK 10

Sunday 14— P&C BBQ at Bunnings WEEK 11

Monday 15 Dec: Reports Home Tues 16 Dec: Farewell Yr 6 Dinner Wed 17 Dec: LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

Weekly Awards!

Congratulations to the following students who received Merit awards this week:-

K-1-2: James Shedden, Mallee Kite, Fergus Law & Elizabeth Hawthorne Yr 3-4-5: Mia Snadden & Savannah Trezise Yr5-6: James Gough & Grace Bellamy

Well done!

\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$



P&C NEWS

Dear Parents & Community Members Some of you may think that the P &C will be resting on its laurels after the huge year we have had but no we are just about to start reflecting on this years activities and start preparing for next year. So now is a great time to join us. I'm particularly thinking of those parents that joined the school community throughout the year. Next meeting is – Wednesday the 29th at 4pm at the school.

Agenda:

\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$

Reviewing;

- the process for applying for funds from the P&C
- balancing the books talking with the treasurer about what's come in and what's gone out
- discussions from the canteen meeting held in week 1
- collaboration and participation; what has been working to build a strong inclusive school community

Planning;

- collaboration and participation; how the whole school community can work better together, students, educators, parents and community.
- a basic outline of fundraising activities for 2015
- class structures and room allocation for 2015
- P & C support for Kindy orientation
- P & C involvement / support to programs environmental program, library, music, sports, social skills program and other educational programs
- school safety; buses and road crossing

Regards Kylie

Barkers Vale Public School

Enrolling Now for 2015

Come and join us on the

Tuesday 28th Oct 9:00 to 11:35

Tuesday 4th Nov 9:00 to 11:35

Tuesday 11th Nov 9:00 to 1:35

We are set in a picturesque rural location with uniquely designed classrooms.

Our school offers a family friendly environment perfect for nurturing your child's unique talents and skills. We provide a quality education to a wide community with bus services available from Nimbin, Cawongla, Billen Cliffs, Mt Burrell, Barkers Vale, Lillian Rock and Blue Knob.

Find out more about our school and what we have to offer including:

- Hands-on learning opportunities
- Interactive SMART Boards.
- . The Jolly Phonics Reading and Writing program
- Targeted Early Numeracy Program (TEN)
- · Student maintained vegetable gardens.
- Sporting facilities including soccer fields, great play equipment, basketball & netball court.
- A large computer room, iPads and school hall.
- Inter-school activities as part of the COLOURSS (Community of Learners of the Upper Richmond Small Schools) group.
- Marimbas and our music room.

Come and talk to our staff and students to find out more!

Principal Kathleen Johnston Class Teacher Julie McTaggart

Contact one of our friendly staff for more information on 6689 7202

or visit our website www.barkersval-p.schools.nsw.edu.au



CANTEEN MENU

First Break 11am

Items must be ordered by 9am on brown paper lunch bags

Pies Steak, Chicken Mornay, Thai Chicken, Bacon and Cheese,			
Spinach and	Cheese, Pumpkin		
Gluten Free Steak Pies		\$4.00	
Rolls Energy I	Rolls, Spinach and cheese		
Sausage Rolls		\$2.50	
Half Sausage Roll		\$1.25	
Sandwiches Wraps or Toasted Sandwiches			
Wholemeal bread			
Vegemite, Peanut butter, Jam		\$1.50	
Cheese		\$2.30	
Cheese and lettuce		\$2.40	
Ham or Tuna		\$2.50	
Ham and Cheese		\$2.70	
Just Salad (Lettuce, tomato, carrot, beetroot, cucumber)		\$3.00	
Ham cheese and tomato		\$3.50	
Ham or Tuna and	Salad	\$4.00	
Nachos	Vegetarian	\$3.00	
	Vegetarian	\$3.00	
Pizzas			
		\$4.00	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp			
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza Baked Potatoes	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00 \$2.00	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza Baked Potatoes Butter	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00 \$2.00 \$1.50	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza Baked Potatoes Butter Cheese or Sour cr The lot	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00 \$2.00 \$1.50 \$1.70 \$2.00	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza Baked Potatoes Butter Cheese or Sour cr The lot Home Cooking	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00 \$2.00 \$1.50 \$1.70 \$2.00 \$1.00	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza Baked Potatoes Butter Cheese or Sour cr The lot Home Cooking Lamingtons	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00 \$2.00 \$1.50 \$1.70 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza Baked Potatoes Butter Cheese or Sour cr The lot Home Cooking Lamingtons ½ lamington	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00 \$2.00 \$1.50 \$1.70 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$0.50	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza Baked Potatoes Butter Cheese or Sour cr The lot Home Cooking Lamingtons ½ lamington Cheese and Rice	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00 \$2.00 \$1.50 \$1.70 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00	
Pizzas Ham and Pineapp ½ Pizza Baked Potatoes Butter Cheese or Sour cr The lot Home Cooking Lamingtons ½ lamington	le or Vegetarian	\$4.00 \$2.00 \$1.50 \$1.70 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$0.50	

Please advise canteen and school staff of any children's allergies and special dietary restrictions

CANTEEN MENU Second Break 1pm

Lamingtons	\$1.00 half \$0.50
Home Cooking	\$1.00
Cheese and Crackers	\$1.00
Rice Crackers	\$1.00
Popcorn	\$0.50
Sesame snaps	\$1.00
Pkt of Sultanas	\$0.50
Loose Sultanas	\$0.20 small scoop \$0.50 large scoop
Dried mango slices	\$0.30
Dried apricot pieces	\$0.10
Frozen Pineapple	\$0.60
Frozen grapes in cup	\$0.50
Frozen Bananas on a stick	\$0.80
Frozen Orange Slices	\$0.30
Watermelon slices	\$0.50
Vanilla Yoghurt in cup	\$0.60
Frozen Smoozes	\$1.00
Frozen Berry Juice Tubes	\$0.50
Milo in cup	\$0.80
Juice in cup	\$0.40

CANTEEN ROSTER FOR TERM 4

Roster Parents needed from 10.30-3pm

MONDAYS			
DATE	ROSTER PARENT	HOME COOKING	
27 th October	Martin Freeman	Leonie Walsh	
10 th November	Jewelzi Hurley	Jacqui Smith	
17 th November	Serena Carter	Jodie Marychurch	
24 th November	Vicky Johnson	Angus Gough	
1 st December	Celeste Oss-Emer	Serena Carter	
8 th December	Jacqui Smith	Vicky Johnson	
15 th December	Kristin Moss	Celeste Oss-Emer	